PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7183642

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RAMIRO ALMEIDA	06/09/2021
PIERRE BEAUDREAU	06/01/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OPTIMUS RIDE, INC.	
Street Address: 88 BLACK FALCON AVENUE, SUITE 188		
City:	BOSTON	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02210	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	17328140	
Application Number:	17328115	
PCT Number:	US2021033860	
PCT Number:	US2021033894	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (616)649-1923

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6166491922

Email: asytsma@honigman.com

Correspondent Name: CHRISTOPHER R. DELUCENAY
Address Line 1: 300 OTTAWA AVE., N.W., SUITE 400
Address Line 4: GRAND RAPIDS, MICHIGAN 49503-2308

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MAG04 P4452/P4453
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTOPHER R. DELUCENAY
SIGNATURE:	/CHRISTOPHER R. DELUCENAY/
DATE SIGNED:	02/18/2022

Total Attachments: 8

source=P4452-P4453-SignedAssignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 059044 FRAME: 0137

507136800

source=P4452-P4453-SignedAssignment#page2.tif	
source=P4452-P4453-SignedAssignment#page3.tif	
source=P4452-P4453-SignedAssignment#page4.tif	
source=P4452-P4453-SignedAssignment#page5.tif	
source=P4452-P4453-SignedAssignment#page6.tif	
source=P4452-P4453-SignedAssignment#page7.tif	
source=P4452-P4453-SignedAssignment#page8.tif	

PATENT REEL: 059044 FRAME: 0138

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

For valuable consideration, we, Ramiro Almeida of Key Biscane, FL, and Pierre Beaudreau of St-Augustin-de-Desmaures, Quebec, Canada hereby assign to: Optimus Ride, Inc. a corporation having a place of business at: 88 Black Falcon Avenue, Suite 188, Boston, MA 02210, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are the subject of applications, as outlined in the attached Schedule A. We authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting the filing dates and serial numbers of said applications when known; this assignment including said applications, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions including any continuation applications, continuation-in part applications or divisional applications, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said applications under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Inventor's Signature:	Cocusigned by: Ramiro Almuda 2FA37AE382F643D	
	Ramiro Almeida	
Date:	6/9/2021	

Inventor's Signature:	
C	Pierre Beaudreau
Date:	

SCHEDULE A

Application No.	Title	Filed	Attorney Docket No.
17/328,140	Display System and Method	May 24, 2021	147484.00069
17/328,066	Display System and Method	May 24, 2021	147484.00072
17/328,115	Display System and Method	May 24, 2021	147484.00071

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

For valuable consideration, we, Ramiro Almeida of Key Biscane, FL, and Pierre Beaudreau of St-Augustin-de-Desmaures, Quebec, Canada hereby assign to: Optimus Ride, Inc. a corporation having a place of business at: 88 Black Falcon Avenue, Suite 188, Boston, MA 02210, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are the subject of applications, as outlined in the attached Schedule A. We authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting the filing dates and serial numbers of said applications when known; this assignment including said applications, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions including any continuation applications, continuation-in part applications or divisional applications, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said applications under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Inventor's Signature:	
•	Ramiro Almeida
Date:	

Inventor's Signature:	Pierre Beaudreau	
Date:	6/1/2021	

SCHEDULE A

Application No.	Title	Filed	Attorney Docket No.
17/328,140	Display System and Method	May 24, 2021	147484.00069
17/328,066	Display System and Method	May 24, 2021	147484.00072
17/328,115	Display System and Method	May 24, 2021	147484.00071

4

PATENT REEL: 059044 FRAME: 0146